CONNECTINTER
102 010217
CONNECTINTERPoke-Home: Single Vertical Contact
18-26 AWG: WTB
70-9296
ELECTRICAL
•  Voltage Rating: 300V
Based on placement distance

Plating Option
006 = Tin Plated
HOW TO ORDER
1X3
Contact Style
Code Contact Wire Insertion Recommended Accepted
Location Direction For Board Type Wire Gauges
103 Top Side Bottom Entry FR4 18 – 26 AWG Solid or Stranded
113 Through Board Top Entry FR4 18 – 26 AWG Solid or Stranded
123 Top Side Bottom Entry Metal Clad 18 – 26 AWG Solid or Stranded
133 Through Board Top Entry Metal Clad 18 – 26 AWG Solid or Stranded
Certification: UL File #E90723Certification: UL File #E90723
CONNECTINTER
103010217
CONNECTINTERPoke-Home: Single Vertical Contact
18-26 AWG: WTB
70-9296
70-9296-001-103-006
9296 VERTICAL MOUNT SMT CONTACT
TOP SIDE CONTACT – BOTTOM ENTRY WIRE (FR4 BOARD)
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
NOTES:
1.  CONTACT MOUNTS ON TOP SIDE OF BOARD, WIRE INSERTED FROM UNDER-
SIDE OF BOARD.
2.  STYLE RECOMMENDED FOR FR4 BOARDS WHERE MINIMUM CLEARANCE
REQUIRED TO CONTACT AND MOUNTING PADS.
3.  FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-143
AND APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-150.
4.  MATERIAL: TIN PLATED PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
5.  HOLE FOR WIRE INSERTION.
6.  PACING IN TAPE AND REEL, 2000 PIECES PER REEL.
7.  FOR WIRE TRIM DETAILS REFER TO PAGE 107.
PACKING DETAILS
CONNECTINTER
104 010217
CONNECTINTER
70-9296-001-113-006
9296 VERTICAL MOUNT SMT CONTACT
THROUGH BOARD CONTACT – TOP ENTRY WIRE (FR4 BOARD)
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT NOTES:
1.  CONTACT MOUNTS THROUGH THE BOARD, WIRE INSERTED FROM TOP SIDE
OF BOARD.
2.  STYLE RECOMMENDED FOR FR4 BOARDS WHERE MINIMUM CLEARANCE
REQUIRED TO CONTACT AND MOUNTING PADS.
3.  FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-143
AND APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-150.
4.  MATERIAL: TIN PLATED PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
5.  HOLE DIMENSIONS FOR CONTACT.
6.  PACING IN TAPE AND REEL, 2000 PIECES PER REEL.
7.  FOR WIRE TRIM DETAILS REFER TO PAGE 107.
PACKING DETAILS
Poke-Home: Single Vertical Contact
18-26 AWG: WTB
70-9296
CONNECTINTER
105010217
CONNECTINTER
70-9296-001-123-006
9296 VERTICAL MOUNT SMT CONTACT
TOP SIDE CONTACT – BOTTOM ENTRY WIRE (METAL BOARD)
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
NOTES:
1.  CONTACT MOUNTS ON TOP SIDE OF BOARD, WIRE INSERTED FROM
UNDERSIDE OF BOARD.
2.  STYLE RECOMMENDED FOR METAL CLAD BOARDS WHERE MAXIMUM
CLEARANCE REQUIRED TO CONTACT AND MOUNTING PADS.
3.  FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-143
AND APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-150.
4.  MATERIAL: TIN PLATED PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
5.  HOLE FOR WIRE INSERTION.
6.  PACING IN TAPE AND REEL, 1600 PIECES PER REEL.
7.  FOR WIRE TRIM DETAILS REFER TO PAGE 107.
PACKING DETAILS